PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel W. Sikkenga	09/30/2011
Christopher L. Schultz	09/29/2011
Thomas A. Parott	09/29/2011
Richard L. Ricker	10/10/2011
Antonio R. Galvan	09/29/2011
Brian A. Ford	09/29/2011
Frederick D. Morrison	09/29/2011
Patrick D. Farver	09/23/2011
Bruce A. Eppink	09/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blissfield Manufacturing Company
Street Address:	626 Depot St.
City:	Blissfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49228

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13230114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (219)464-1166 **Phone**: 219-462-4999

Email: domenica@hartmaniplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501692692

Correspondent Name: HARTMAN & HARTMAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 552 EAST 700 NORTH

Address Line 4: VALPARAISO, INDIANA 46383

PAICNI

REEL: 027069 FRAME: 0933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B1-3402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Domenica N.S. Hartman
Total Attachments: 2 source=B1-3402-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=B1-3402-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027069 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT

This AGREEMENT is by and between:

Daniel W. Sikkenga, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2420 Steff Ann Dr., Adrian, MI 49221;

and Christopher L. Schultz, a citizen of the United States, residing at 305 N. Main St., Onsted, MI 49265;

and

Thomas a. Parott, a citizen of the United States, residing at 220 Kingsberry Ct., Blissfileld, MI 49228;

Richard L. Ricker, a citizen of the United States, residing at 110 Sunset Dr., Blissfield, MI 49228;

Antonio R. Galvan, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9106 W. US 223, Adrian, MI 49221;

Brian A. Ford, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8810 Thompson Hwy., Blissfield, MI 49228;

Frederick D. Morrison, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4824 Mount Airy St., Sylvania, OH 43560; and

Patrick D. Farver, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3850 Wyndstone Way, Adrian, MI 49221;

Bruce A. Eppink, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5104 Silica Dr., Sylvania, OH 43560-2873; referred to as the INVENTOR below; and

BLISSFIELD MANUFACTURING COMPANY (BLISSFIELD) a corporation of Michigan, having a place of business at 626 Depot Street, Blissfield, MI 49228.

This AGREEMENT describes an understanding regarding a(n)

FILTER UNIT, FILTRATION METHOD AND SYSTEM

described in:

- U.S. Utility Application Serial No. 13/230,114 with a Filing Date of September 12, 2011, referred to as <u>X</u> the "INVENTION" below.
- , referred to as the "INVENTION" below, for which the Attorney Docket No. INVENTOR are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.
- The INVENTOR and BLISSFIELD agree to the following: 2.
 - In exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by this AGREEMENT, the INVENTOR formally assigns to BLISSFIELD all right, title and interest, in all countries, in the INVENTION, as well as all of his right, title and interest in any divisions or continuations of the United States patent application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any applications which cover the INVENTION, and any reissues or extensions of any patent which may issue from the United States patent application.
 - b. The INVENTOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on the United States patent application to BLISSFIELD as the assignee of the INVENTION.
 - c. The INVENTOR shall cooperate in good faith to provide information and assistance in support of the filing and prosecution of any patent application filed on the INVENTION, as well as any legal proceedings relating thereto, and will sign all instruments and documents and provide such assistance which in the judgment of BLISSFIELD is necessary to vest and protect the legal title assigned by this AGREEMENT.

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Full Name: Daniel W. Sikkenga

Inventor's Post Office Address: 2420 Steff Ann Dr., Afrian, MI 49221

Date: Citizenship:

Inventor's Signature: '

Inventor's Full Name: Christopher L. Schultz

Inventor's Post Office Address: 305 N. Main St., Onsted, MI 49265

Date: 9-79

Citizenship: United States

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 027069 FRAME: 0935

Inventor's Signature: Months Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land	Date: 9/29/// Citizenship: United States
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Full Name: Richard L. Ricke Inventor's Post Office Address: 110 Sunset Dr., Blissfield, MI 49228	Date: 19/10/11 Citizenship: United States
Inventor's Signature: Hahre: Antonio R. Galvan Inventor's Post Office Address: 9106 W. US 223, Adrian, MI 49221	Date: 9-29-11 Citizenship: United States
Inventor's Signature: 13 - 4 Ford Inventor's Full Name: Brian A. Ford Inventor's Post Office Address: 8810 Thompson Hwy., Blissfield, MI 4922	Date: <u>9-29-11</u> Citizenship: United States
Inventor's Signature: Frederick D. Morrison/ Inventor's Post Office Address: 4824 Mount Airy St., Sylvania, OH 43560	Date: <u>9-29-1/</u> Citizenship: United States
Inventor's Signature: Inventor's Full Name: Patrick D. Farver Inventor's Post Office Address: 3850 Wyndstone Way, Adrian, MI 49221	Date: <u>9-23-11</u> Citizenship: United States
Inventor's Signature: Inventor's Full Name: Bruce A. Eppink Inventor's Post Office Address: 5104 Silica Dr., Sylvania, OH 43560-2873	Date: <u>9/23/20//</u> Citizenship: United States

Page 2 of 2